
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER IN CONTRACT 2016-012 WITH YATES 

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. FOR THE DOWNTOWN GREENWAY PHASE 1B1 AND 

1B2 PROJECT 

 

WHEREAS, Contract No. 2016-012 with Yates Construction Company, Inc. provides for Downtown 

Greenway Phase 1b1 and 1b2 project; 

WHEREAS, due to : removal of failed planting mix on Phase 3b (for tree wells along Smith Street) 

and addition of sidewalk work along Gate City Boulevard and Lewis Street;  thereby necessitating a 

change order in the amount of $90,000.00. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

That a change order in the above mentioned contract with Yates Construction Company, Inc. for 

Downtown Greenway Phase 1B1 and 1B2 project is hereby authorized at a total cost of $90,000.00; 

payment of said additional amount is to be made from: 

2008 Transportation Bond Funds 471-4502-18.6015  $50,000.00 

Field Operations Funds  402-4308-01.5611 $40,000.00 


